LINEAR DISPLACEMENT TRANSDUCERS
955D BRIK
GEN III WITH DIGITAL OUTPUT
Series 956
ABSOLUTE PROCESS CONTROL
     KNOW WHERE YOU ARE... REGARDLESS
INSTALLATION MANUAL
Spec Tech Industrial 203 Vest Ave. Valley Park, MO 63088    Phone: 888 SPECTECH

 Electronics sealed to IP68 Rating.
Variable Pulse
3.7 Catalog Numbering System
3.8 Specifications for 955D
General Specifications
Null Zone 3.00”
Dead Band 2.00”
Extrusion Assembly Anodized Aluminum with gasket seals,
IP 67, IP 68 Optional
Connector 6 Pin, 12mm Euro Style Connector
Sensor Length 5” to 180”
Agency Approval CE
Shock & Vibration
 Random Vibration
 Shock
MIL-STD 810E, 10Grms random,
20Hz - 2K Hz
Tested to 40G
955D 0120XX X
955D BRIK with
Control Pulse or
Stop/Start Output
Stroke Length
Insert stroke length to 0.1 inch. Enter as
a four-place number. Example A 12.0”
stroke enters as 0120. To convert a metric
stroke in millimeters, multiply millimeter
value by 0.03937 to arrive at inch value.Output Mode
CP = Control Pulse
RS = RS-422 Start/Stop Pulse
Options
X = None
E = Wet environment.
 Electronics sealed to IP68 Rating.
Control Pulse or Stop/Start Pulse
Electrical Specifications
Input Voltage Unipolar 13.5 to 30 VDC
Current Draw 2.5 watts maximum
Nonlinearity +/- 0.05% of full stroke
Repeatability +/- 0.006% of full stroke
Hysteresis +/- 0.02% of full stroke
Operating Temperature -20° to 70° C
Storage Temperature -40° to 85° C
Update Time Controller Dependent
Specifications are subject to change
and are based on a typical 36” LDT.
10 1080 N. Crooks Road  •  Clawson, MI  48017  •  800.635.0289  •  248.435.0700  •  Fax 248.435.8120  •  www.AMETEKAPT.com 111080 N. Crooks Road  •  Clawson, MI  48017  •  800.635.0289  •  248.435.0700  •  Fax 248.435.8120  •  www.AMETEKAPT.com
3.9 Accessories
Slide Magnet Assembly
Part Number SD0521800
.25
OF MAGNET SLUG
.08
360 ROTATION
R.87
1.50
.69
1.30
1.04
.68
.28
.87
1.37
.56
.25 TO
CENTERLINE
OF MAGNET
SENSOR
Mounting Foot
Part Number SD0522000
0.2
(4 Holes)
.6